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Example timetable for a COMBINED UK Parliamentary and county council election: Thursday 5th May 2005

	Last day for receipt of registration applications to be allowed before close of nominations
	
	Friday 11 March

	County: “Notice of election” to be published not later than
	- 25
	Wed. 30 March

	County: Nominations commence on
	- 24
	Thursday 31 March

	Issue: “Notice of alteration to register
	
	Friday 1 April

	County: Close of nominations – not later than noon on
	- 19
	Thursday 7 April

	Parliamentary: Proclamation and issue of writ
	- 17
	Monday 11 April

	County: Publish “Statement of persons nominated” – not later than noon on
	- 17
	Monday 11 April

	Parliamentary: Receipt of writ
	- 16
	Tuesday 12 April

	County: Last day for withdrawals of candidature – not later than noon on
	- 16
	Tuesday 12 April

	County: Last day for notice of appointment of election agents – not later than noon on
	- 16
	Tuesday 12 April

	Parliamentary: Notice of election to be published not later than 4 p.m. on
	- 14
	Thursday 14 April

	Parliamentary: Last day for delivery of nominations papers: Not later than 4 p.m. on
	- 11
	Tuesday 19 April

	Parliamentary: Last day for withdrawals of candidature: Not later than 4 p.m. on
	- 11
	Tuesday 19 April

	Parliamentary: Last day for notice of appointment of election agents: Not later than 4 p.m. on
	- 11
	Tuesday 19 April

	Parliamentary: Making objections to nominations papers: Between 10 a.m. & noon (or exceptionally between Noon & 5 pm)
	- 11 
	Tuesday 19 April


	Parliamentary: Publish Statement as to persons nominated (including notice of poll) and list of polling stations: 5 p.m. on
	- 11
	Tuesday 19 April

	Last day for amendment to or cancellation of existing (long terms) postal vote records not later than 5 p.m. on 
	- 11
	Tuesday 19 April

	County: Publish notice of poll
	-  6
	Tuesday 26 April

	Last day for new postal or proxy applications and for amendments to or cancellation of existing (long term) proxy vote records:  Not later than 5 p.m. on
	-  6
	Tuesday 26 April

	County: Last day for notice of appointment of counting agents (and polling agents) – not later than
	-  5
	Wed. 27 April

	Last day to make alterations to the Register to correct a clerical error or to implement a court (registration appeal) decision
	-  5
	Wed. 27 April

	First day of requests to replace lost postal ballot papers
	-  4
	Thursday 28 April

	Parliamentary: Last day for notice of appointment of counting agents (and polling agents) – not later than
	-  2
	Tuesday 3 May

	Last day to issue replacement spoilt or lost postal ballot papers: Not later than 5 p.m. on -
	-  1
	Wednesday 4 May

	Polling Day (7 a.m. to 10 p.m.)
	-  0
	Thursday 5 May

	County: Last day for the receipt of return of election expenses (assuming declaration before midnight on polling day)
	 35
	Thursday 9 June

	Parliamentary: Last day for the receipt of return of election expenses (assuming declaration after midnight on polling day)
	 35
	Friday 10 June
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